

Project: Train Station Parking Expansion Engine 31 Driveway		and		Bid Tabulation SA-41		OnQue Technologies, Inc.		D&L Paving Contractors		New Prince Concrete Const. Co., Inc.		Non Bidders	
Municipality: Village Of Ridgewood		County: Bergen County		297-146 Kinderkamack Rd. Ste 101 Oradell, NJ		875 Franklin Ave. Nutley, NJ 07110		215 Ellen Terrace Hackensack, NJ 07601					
ITEM NO.	ITEM NAME	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00						
2	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00						
3	Inlet Filters	EA	7	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$0.01	\$0.07						
4	Iron Bales	EA	14	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$0.01	\$0.14						
5	Silt Fence	L.F.	200	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$2.00						
6	Saw Cutting	L.F.	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00						
7	Concrete Sidewalk or Handicap Ramp, 7" Thick	S.Y.	150	\$11.13750	\$1,670.625	\$1.00	\$150.00						
8	Concrete Sidewalk or Handicap Ramp, 7" Thick, Tinted French Grey C-9	S.Y.	250	\$93.00	\$23,250.00	\$50,000.00	\$12,500.00						
9	9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	1,200	\$24.00	\$28,800.00	\$37.50	\$45,000.00						
10	Detachable Warning Surfaces, Cast-In-Place	L.F.	1,200	\$24.00	\$28,800.00	\$37.50	\$45,000.00						
11	Topsoil and Seed with Fertilizer, 4" Thick	S.Y.	900	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00						
12	Repair of Storm Water Inlets and Sanitary Manholes	EA	6	\$255.00	\$1,530.00	\$85.00	\$510.00						
13	Reset Manholes, Using New Castings	EA	2	\$245.00	\$490.00	\$1.00	\$2.00						
14	Convert Inlets, Using New Castings, Type B to A	EA	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3.00	\$15.00						
15	Convert Electric Handhole to Manhole	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00						
16	2" Electrical Conduit Installation	L.F.	800	\$12.00	\$9,600.00	\$70.00	\$56,000.00						
17	Decorative Lighting Installation with Concrete Bases	EA	9	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$67,500.00						
18	Milling, 0" - 1" Depth	S.Y.	2,500	\$6.50	\$16,250.00	\$9.00	\$22,500.00						
19	Excavation, 0" - 18" Depth	S.Y.	1,400	\$10.00	\$14,000.00	\$12.00	\$16,800.00						
20	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	S.Y.	800	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$12.00	\$9,600.00						
21	Superpave HMA 9.5M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	TON	200	\$170.00	\$34,000.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00						
22	Superpave HMA 9.5M64 Top Course, 2" Thick	TON	600	\$80.00	\$48,000.00	\$90.00	\$54,000.00						
23	Traffic Markings, Lines, Thermoplastic, 6" Wide	L.F.	2,000	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00						
24	Traffic Markings, Symbols, Thermoplastic	S.F.	300	\$1.15	\$345.00	\$2.00	\$600.00						
25	Drums	EA	20	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$7.00	\$140.00						
26	Traffic Cones	EA	30	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.30						
27	Impregnated Aggregate Reinforced Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement	EA	80	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$10.00	\$800.00						
28	Structural Soil for Tree Wells	S.Y.	10	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00						
29	Storm Drainage Pipe, 15-inch diameter HDPE	C.Y.	10	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00						
30	Storm Drainage Inlets, concrete, with grate	L.F.	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00						
31	Trees Installed, B&B, 2" x 4" Caliper, 12' x 11 1/2" High, Shaded	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00						
31a	Red Oak (<i>Quercus rubra</i>)	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00						
31b	Trident Maple (<i>Acer buergerianum</i>)	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00						
ITEM NAME - ENGINE 31 DRIVEWAY													
32	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00						
33	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00						
34	Saw Cutting	L.F.	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00						
35	Remove Masonry Wall Along Driveway	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00						
36	Concrete Sidewalk, 7" Thick, Driveway Aprons	S.Y.	100	\$24.25	\$2,425.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00						
37	9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	100	\$24.25	\$2,425.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00						
38	Topsoil and Seed with Fertilizer, 4" Thick	S.Y.	900	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00						
39	Milling, 0" - 1" Depth	S.Y.	900	\$6.50	\$5,850.00	\$9.00	\$8,100.00						
40	Readway Excavation, 0" - 18" Depth	S.Y.	330	\$10.00	\$3,300.00	\$12.00	\$3,960.00						
41	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	S.Y.	330	\$5.00	\$1,650.00	\$12.00	\$3,960.00						
42	Superpave HMA 9.5M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	TON	100	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00						
43	Superpave HMA 9.5M64 Top Course, 2" Thick	TON	170	\$98.00	\$16,660.00	\$90.00	\$15,300.00						
44	Traffic Markings, Lines, Thermoplastic, 6" Wide	L.F.	140	\$1.65	\$231.00	\$2.00	\$280.00						
45	Traffic Markings, Symbols, Thermoplastic	S.F.	10	\$7.15	\$71.50	\$7.00	\$70.00						
46	Drums	EA	10	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$7.00	\$70.00						
47	Traffic Cones	EA	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.20						
48	Underdrain, NUDOT Type X	EA	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00						
49	Storm Drainage Pipe, 12-inch diameter HDPE	L.F.	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00						
50	Storm Drainage Inlets, concrete, with grates	EA	50	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00						
I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on March 1, 2018													
				1st		2nd		3rd					
				\$383,856.00		\$497,223.37		\$516,335.00					

Christopher J. Rutishauser, P.E., Village Engineer